
           WEST TEXAS RUNNING CLUB
            AGE GROUP RESULTS - 2003
          THE 16th ANNUAL HOT DAM RUN
           USATF CERTIFIED #TX93059ETM
          Lubbock, Texas       August 9, 2003

                   ******* FEMALE OVERALL WINNER *******
Place Name                  Ag Town            St Time    Pace  
===== ===================== == =============== == ======= ===== 
    1 JULIE WALL            20 LUBBOCK         TX   35:21  7:05 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1    49 KYRA SLOAN            11 LUBBOCK       TX   40:50  
8:10 
    2    84 HANNAH LAYMAN         10 HEREFORD      TX   52:10 
10:26 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1    28 HOPE JIMENEZ          19 LAMESA        TX   35:51  
7:11 
    2    54 TYLYNN LACKEY         17 BROWNFIELD    TX   41:35  
8:19 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1    37 STEPHANIE BIGHAM        20 LUBBOCK       TX   37:32  
7:31 
    2    74 MARYBETH GEORGOULAKIS   22 LUBBOCK       TX   47:34  
9:31 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1    43 BROOKE CHARLES        25 LUBBOCK       TX   39:42  
7:57 
    2    68 ISELA GALINDO         29 LUBBOCK       TX   45:32  
9:07 
    3    80 CARRIE BADILLO        26 LUBBOCK       TX   49:27  
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9:54 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1    60 CATHY PADEN           33 SLATON        TX   42:52  
8:35 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1    53 JUDY LAWLEY           38 LUBBOCK       TX   41:29  
8:18 
    2    78 SHAWN MARTIN          38 LAMESA        TX   48:25  
9:41 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1    46 MARY BRANSCOME        43 LUBBOCK       TX   40:09  
8:02 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1    65 SHIRLEY WIGLEY        49 LUBBOCK       TX   44:41  
8:56 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1    82 MADELEINE TAYLOR      51 RANSOM CANYON TX   52:09 
10:26 

                             
                    ******* MALE OVERALL WINNER *******
Place Name                  Ag Town            St Time    Pace  
===== ===================== == =============== == ======= ===== 
    1 JESSE WILLIAMS        25 LUBBOCK         TX   26:24  5:17 
            
MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
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Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1    75 CODY LACKEY            9 BROWNFIELD    TX   47:36  
9:32 

MALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 15
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1    20 RYAN LACKEY           15 BROWNFIELD    TX   34:31  
6:55 
    2    22 JOHN KEITH            14 LUBBOCK       TX   34:59  
7:00 

MALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1     5 GARY LACKEY           16 BROWNFIELD    TX   29:00  
5:48 
    2     7 ED ROUP               17 LUBBOCK       TX   30:13  
6:03 
    3     8 ANTHONY HERR          16 LUBBOCK       TX   30:37  
6:08 
    4     9 LARRY LOVATO          17 LUBBOCK       TX   31:13  
6:15 
    5    14 MICHAEL MADISON       18 LUBBOCK       TX   33:23  
6:41 
    6    36 CALEB BECK            19 LUBBOCK       TX   37:26  
7:30 
    7    71 NATHAN BECK           17 LUBBOCK       TX   46:55  
9:23 

MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1    15 ALBERT CASTRO         22 LUBBOCK       TX   33:26  
6:42 
    2    17 MICHAEL GOMEZ         22 LUBBOCK       TX   34:04  
6:49 
    3    18 JERRED HURST          24 LUBBOCK       TX   34:11  
6:51 
    4    31 ANDY PIERCE           22 LUBBOCK       TX   36:52  
7:23 

MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
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Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1     2 QUENT BEARDEN         28 LUBBOCK       TX   28:13  
5:39 
    2     6 BURKE BINNING         26 LUBBOCK       TX   29:25  
5:53 
    3    11 GEORGE ODOM           25 LUBBOCK       TX   32:18  
6:28 
    4    16 RICHARD LOMBARDINI    27 LUBBOCK       TX   33:41  
6:45 
    5    25 KYLE LUKERT           28 LUBBOCK       TX   35:17  
7:04 
    6    32 BEN LOCKMILLER        25 LUBBOCK       TX   36:56  
7:24 
    7    40 JOSH SAVAGE           28 LUBBOCK       TX   38:24  
7:41 
    8    64 GREG LAYTOM           25 LUBBOCK       TX   44:31  
8:55 

MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1    10 JORGE CORONA          33 LUBBOCK       TX   32:09  
6:26 
    2    12 KEVIN SWEENY          34 CLOVIS        NM   32:35  
6:31 
    3    29 DANIEL KAATZ          34 LUBBOCK       TX   36:22  
7:17 

MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1     4 MICHAEL ZINNO         36 LUBBOCK       TX   28:36  
5:44 
    2    21 BRETT PEIKERT         35 LUBBOCK       TX   34:43  
6:57 
    3    33 BOB BLAKE             38 LUBBOCK       TX   37:07  
7:26 
    4    85 JAMES LAYMAN          37 HEREFORD      TX   52:11 
10:27 

MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1     3 BOB JACKSON           44 HOBBS         NM   28:18  
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5:40 
    2    19 BUDDY HUTTO           42 LEVELLAND     TX   34:23  
6:53 
    3    47 STACY CONNER          40 LUBBOCK       TX   40:43  
8:09 
    4    50 LARRY DELEON          42 LUBBOCK       TX   40:51  
8:11 
    5    51 ALAN PAYNE            44 LUBBOCK       TX   40:52  
8:11 
    6    62 JEFFREY JURY          42 FOUNTAIN      CO   43:43  
8:45 
    7    70 WARNER ALEXANDER      43 LUBBOCK       TX   46:55  
9:23 

MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1    23 JAY KEITH             45 LUBBOCK       TX   35:03  
7:01 
    2    27 AL GARDNER            47 LEVELLAND     TX   35:41  
7:09 
    3    38 RANDY HOLLOWAY        46 LUBBOCK       TX   37:52  
7:35 
    4    39 MARK ALBUS            46 LUBBOCK       TX   38:18  
7:40 
    5    41 RICK SYPERT           47 LUBBOCK       TX   38:34  
7:43 
    6    66 ARLAN PATTON          48 LUBBOCK       TX   45:08  
9:02 
    7    72 DWAYNE OAKELEY        47 LUBBOCK       TX   47:01  
9:25 
    8    79 STEVE BIGHAM          49 LUBBOCK       TX   48:35  
9:43 
    9    88 ADAM ANDREWS          49 LUBBOCK       TX   53:51 
10:47 

MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1    34 RONNIE PRIGG          52 LUBBOCK       TX   37:08  
7:26 
    2    45 DAVID HIGGINS         51 LUBBOCK       TX   39:56  
8:00 
    3    52 TOM GRIFFIN           54 LUBBOCK       TX   41:18  
8:16 
    4    55 DAVID MANGOLD         54 LUBBOCK       TX   41:59  
8:24 
    5    58 KEN MATTHEWS          54 LUBBOCK       TX   42:28  
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8:30 
    6    67 JIM WILHELM           52 LUBBOCK       TX   45:19  
9:04 

MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1    30 JOHN TROMPLER         56 LUBBOCK       TX   36:47  
7:22 
    2    59 RONNIE NUGENT         56 LUBBOCK       TX   42:43  
8:33 
    3    63 JAMES LIVERMORE       56 LUBBOCK       TX   44:06  
8:50 
    4    86 DICK BAKER            58 LUBBOCK       TX   52:21 
10:29 

MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1    24 RON LUBOWICZ          60 LUBBOCK       TX   35:06  
7:02 
    2    42 JIM HARRIS            60 HOBBS         NM   38:55  
7:47 
    3    57 GORDEN JENKINS        62 AMARILLO      TX   42:12  
8:27 
    4    69 JAMES BONE            64 LUBBOCK       TX   45:52  
9:11 
    5    73 JAMES BURLESON        61 LUBBOCK       TX   47:07  
9:26 

MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1    48 RALPH WOLF            66 ABERNATHY     TX   40:46  
8:10 
    2    77 THOMAS WORD           66 LUBBOCK       TX   47:59  
9:36 
    3    87 JIMMIE KEY            66 LUBBOCK       TX   53:23 
10:41 

MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===== ===================== == ============= == ======= 
===== 
    1    83 JOHN STALCUP          70 LUBBOCK       TX   52:09 
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10:26 
-----------------------------------------------------------------
---------------

              OVERALL RESULTS
        Lubbock, Texas       August 9, 2003
Place Name                  Ag S Div Div   Town          St Time    
Pace  
===== ===================== == = === ===== ============= == 
======= ===== 
    1 JESSE WILLIAMS        25 M   1 M-OA   LUBBOCK       TX   
26:24  5:17 
    2 QUENT BEARDEN         28 M   2 M2529 LUBBOCK       TX   
28:13  5:39 
    3 BOB JACKSON           44 M   1 M4044 HOBBS         NM   
28:18  5:40 
    4 MICHAEL ZINNO         36 M   1 M3539 LUBBOCK       TX   
28:36  5:44 
    5 GARY LACKEY           16 M   1 M1619 BROWNFIELD    TX   
29:00  5:48 
    6 BURKE BINNING         26 M   3 M2529 LUBBOCK       TX   
29:25  5:53 
    7 ED ROUP               17 M   2 M1619 LUBBOCK       TX   
30:13  6:03 
    8 ANTHONY HERR          16 M   3 M1619 LUBBOCK       TX   
30:37  6:08 
    9 LARRY LOVATO          17 M   4 M1619 LUBBOCK       TX   
31:13  6:15 
   10 JORGE CORONA          33 M   1 M3034 LUBBOCK       TX   
32:09  6:26 
   11 GEORGE ODOM           25 M   4 M2529 LUBBOCK       TX   
32:18  6:28 
   12 KEVIN SWEENY          34 M   2 M3034 CLOVIS        NM   
32:35  6:31 
   13 FARRELL MARTIN        37 M   2 M3539 LUBBOCK       TX   
32:48  6:34 
   14 MICHAEL MADISON       18 M   5 M1619 LUBBOCK       TX   
33:23  6:41 
   15 ALBERT CASTRO         22 M   1 M2024 LUBBOCK       TX   
33:26  6:42 
   16 RICHARD LOMBARDINI    27 M   5 M2529 LUBBOCK       TX   
33:41  6:45 
   17 MICHAEL GOMEZ         22 M   2 M2024 LUBBOCK       TX   
34:04  6:49 
   18 JERRED HURST          24 M   3 M2024 LUBBOCK       TX   
34:11  6:51 
   19 BUDDY HUTTO           42 M   2 M4044 LEVELLAND     TX   
34:23  6:53 
   20 RYAN LACKEY           15 M   1 M1315 BROWNFIELD    TX   
34:31  6:55 
   21 BRETT PEIKERT         35 M   3 M3539 LUBBOCK       TX   
34:43  6:57 
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   22 JOHN KEITH            14 M   2 M1315 LUBBOCK       TX   
34:59  7:00 
   23 JAY KEITH             45 M   1 M4549 LUBBOCK       TX   
35:03  7:01 
   24 RON LUBOWICZ          60 M   1 M6064 LUBBOCK       TX   
35:06  7:02 
   25 KYLE LUKERT           28 M   6 M2529 LUBBOCK       TX   
35:17  7:04 
   26 JULIE WALL            20 F   1 F-OA  LUBBOCK       TX   
35:21  7:05 
   27 AL GARDNER            47 M   2 M4549 LEVELLAND     TX   
35:41  7:09 
   28 HOPE JIMENEZ          19 F   1 F1619 LAMESA        TX   
35:51  7:11 
   29 DANIEL KAATZ          34 M   3 M3034 LUBBOCK       TX   
36:22  7:17 
   30 JOHN TROMPLER         56 M   1 M5559 LUBBOCK       TX   
36:47  7:22 
   31 ANDY PIERCE           22 M   4 M2024 LUBBOCK       TX   
36:52  7:23 
   32 BEN LOCKMILLER        25 M   7 M2529 LUBBOCK       TX   
36:56  7:24 
   33 BOB BLAKE             38 M   4 M3539 LUBBOCK       TX   
37:07  7:26 
   34 RONNIE PRIGG          52 M   1 M5054 LUBBOCK       TX   
37:08  7:26 
   35 ADAM PUCKETT          32 M   4 M3034 LUBBOCK       TX   
37:20  7:28 
   36 CALEB BECK            19 M   6 M1619 LUBBOCK       TX   
37:26  7:30 
   37 STEPHANIE BIGHAM      20 F   2 F2024 LUBBOCK       TX   
37:32  7:31 
   38 RANDY HOLLOWAY        46 M   3 M4549 LUBBOCK       TX   
37:52  7:35 
   39 MARK ALBUS            46 M   4 M4549 LUBBOCK       TX   
38:18  7:40 
   40 JOSH SAVAGE           28 M   8 M2529 LUBBOCK       TX   
38:24  7:41 
   41 RICK SYPERT           47 M   5 M4549 LUBBOCK       TX   
38:34  7:43 
   42 JIM HARRIS            60 M   2 M6064 HOBBS         NM   
38:55  7:47 
   43 BROOKE CHARLES        25 F   1 F2529 LUBBOCK       TX   
39:42  7:57 
   44 CHRIS WINN            41 M   3 M4044 WOLFFORTH     TX   
39:44  7:57 
   45 DAVID HIGGINS         51 M   2 M5054 LUBBOCK       TX   
39:56  8:00 
   46 MARY BRANSCOME        43 F   1 F4044 LUBBOCK       TX   
40:09  8:02 
   47 STACY CONNER          40 M   4 M4044 LUBBOCK       TX   
40:43  8:09 
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   48 RALPH WOLF            66 M   1 M6569 ABERNATHY     TX   
40:46  8:10 
   49 KYRA SLOAN            11 F   1 F0112 LUBBOCK       TX   
40:50  8:10 
   50 LARRY DELEON          42 M   5 M4044 LUBBOCK       TX   
40:51  8:11 
   51 ALAN PAYNE            44 M   6 M4044 LUBBOCK       TX   
40:52  8:11 
   52 TOM GRIFFIN           54 M   3 M5054 LUBBOCK       TX   
41:18  8:16 
   53 JUDY LAWLEY           38 F   1 F3539 LUBBOCK       TX   
41:29  8:18 
   54 TYLYNN LACKEY         17 F   2 F1619 BROWNFIELD    TX   
41:35  8:19 
   55 DAVID MANGOLD         54 M   4 M5054 LUBBOCK       TX   
41:59  8:24 
   56 STACI TURNBOW         22 F   3 F2024 LUBBOCK       TX   
42:08  8:26 
   57 GORDEN JENKINS        62 M   3 M6064 AMARILLO      TX   
42:12  8:27 
   58 KEN MATTHEWS          54 M   5 M5054 LUBBOCK       TX   
42:28  8:30 
   59 RONNIE NUGENT         56 M   2 M5559 LUBBOCK       TX   
42:43  8:33 
   60 CATHY PADEN           33 F   1 F3034 SLATON        TX   
42:52  8:35 
   61 TRAY PAYNE            29 M   9 M2529 LUBBOCK       TX   
43:38  8:44 
   62 JEFFREY JURY          42 M   7 M4044 FOUNTAIN      CO   
43:43  8:45 
   63 JAMES LIVERMORE       56 M   3 M5559 LUBBOCK       TX   
44:06  8:50 
   64 GREG LAYTOM           25 M  10 M2529 LUBBOCK       TX   
44:31  8:55 
   65 SHIRLEY WIGLEY        49 F   1 F4549 LUBBOCK       TX   
44:41  8:56 
   66 ARLAN PATTON          48 M   6 M4549 LUBBOCK       TX   
45:08  9:02 
   67 JIM WILHELM           52 M   6 M5054 LUBBOCK       TX   
45:19  9:04 
   68 ISELA GALINDO         29 F   2 F2529 LUBBOCK       TX   
45:32  9:07 
   69 JAMES BONE            64 M   4 M6064 LUBBOCK       TX   
45:52  9:11 
   70 WARNER ALEXANDER      43 M   8 M4044 LUBBOCK       TX   
46:55  9:23 
   71 NATHAN BECK           17 M   7 M1619 LUBBOCK       TX   
46:55  9:23 
   72 DWAYNE OAKELEY        47 M   7 M4549 LUBBOCK       TX   
47:01  9:25 
   73 JAMES BURLESON        61 M   5 M6064 LUBBOCK       TX   
47:07  9:26 
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   74 MARYBETH GEORGOULAKIS 22 F   4 F2024 LUBBOCK       TX   
47:34  9:31 
   75 CODY LACKEY            9 M   1 M0112 BROWNFIELD    TX   
47:36  9:32 
   76 JIM BECK              44 M   9 M4044 LUBBOCK       TX   
47:40  9:32 
   77 THOMAS WORD           66 M   2 M6569 LUBBOCK       TX   
47:59  9:36 
   78 SHAWN MARTIN          38 F   2 F3539 LAMESA        TX   
48:25  9:41 
   79 STEVE BIGHAM          49 M   8 M4549 LUBBOCK       TX   
48:35  9:43 
   80 CARRIE BADILLO        26 F   3 F2529 LUBBOCK       TX   
49:27  9:54 
   81 GARY SHIPP            44 M  10 M4044 LUBBOCK       TX   
49:31  9:55 
   82 MADELEINE TAYLOR      51 F   1 F5054 RANSOM CANYON TX   
52:09 10:26 
   83 JOHN STALCUP          70 M   1 M7099 LUBBOCK       TX   
52:09 10:26 
   84 HANNAH LAYMAN         10 F   2 F0112 HEREFORD      TX   
52:10 10:26 
   85 JAMES LAYMAN          37 M   5 M3539 HEREFORD      TX   
52:11 10:27 
   86 DICK BAKER            58 M   4 M5559 LUBBOCK       TX   
52:21 10:29 
   87 JIMMIE KEY            66 M   3 M6569 LUBBOCK       TX   
53:23 10:41 
   88 ADAM ANDREWS          49 M   9 M4549 LUBBOCK       TX   
53:51 10:47 
   89 DOROTHY TINKLER       39 F   3 F3539 LUBBOCK       TX   
54:38 10:56 
   90 SABRINA ROBBINS       36 F   4 F3539 LUBBOCK       TX 
1:00:49 12:10
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